Hertfordshire School Swimming

2021 East & South East Secondary Teams Qualifying - Girls - 8th October 2021

Results

Event 1 Girls Junior 4x50m Medley Relay
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E&SEST: 2:11.96 * 31/10/2007 Dr Challoner's High School

School Time
Southend High School 2:21.66
Great Baddow High School 2:26.41
Queenswood School (H) 2:28.37
Berkhamsted School (H) 2:28.71
Bedford Girls School 2:29.84
Wycombe High School 2:30.35
Colchester County High 2:31.12
Dr Challoner's High School 2:32.26
Pipers Corner School 2:33.01
Chesham Grammar School 2:33.17
Herts & Essex H S (H) 2:35.20
The Abbey School 2:36.03
Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H) 2:38.98
Brentwood School 2:44.44
Presdales School (H) 2:51.22
Haileybury (H) 2:53.12
Dame Alice Owen's School (H) 2:57.85
St Albans High Sch Girls (H) 3:00.53
Mayflower High 3:04.36
Sandringham (H) 3:15.55
Tring School (H) DQ
Swimmer #3: 8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water - fly
Aylesbury High School DQ
Swimmer #3 (Butterfly): 10.11 Feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches
St Bartholomew's DQ
Swimmer #3 (Butterfly): 10.11 Feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches
North London Collegiate DQ

Swimmer #3 (Butterfly): 10.11 Feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 2:15 PM 09/10/2021
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2021 East & South East Secondary Teams Qualifying - Girls - 8th October 2021

Results

Event 2 Girls Intermediate 4x50m Freestyle Relay
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E&SEST: 1:53.61 * 17/10/2014 Wycombe High School
School
The Abbey School
Southend High School
Herts & Essex H S (H)
Wycombe High School
Vandyke Upper
Dr Challoner's High School
Mayflower High
Berkhamsted School (H)
St Bartholomew's
Cedars Upper
Brentwood School
Chesham Grammar School
Aylesbury High School
Pipers Corner School
Presdales School (H)
Colchester County High
Great Baddow High School
Sandringham (H)
Tring School (H)
Charters
North London Collegiate
Haileybury (H)
Bedford Girls School
Sir John Lawes
Chancellor's School (H)
Dame Alice Owen's School (H)
St Albans High Sch Girls (H)

Swimmer #1: 10.8 Device/swimsuit aiding speed, buoyancy, endurance

Time
1:56.97
1:57.15
1:59.37
2:00.22
2:00.23
2:00.46
2:00.52
2:01.32
2:02.83
2:03.16
2:03.21
2:03.75
2:06.49
2:06.68
2:07.31
2:08.68
2:09.48
2:10.79
2:11.94
2:12.45
2:14.52
2:14.64
2:14.97
2:15.71
2:32.72
2:51.15

DQ

Score
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Event 3
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Event 4
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2021 East & South East Secondary Teams Qualifying - Girls - 8th October 2021

Results

Girls Senior 4x50m Medley Relay
E&SEST: 2:04.33 * 14/10/2018 Wycombe High School

School

St Columba's College (H)

Chancellor's School (H)

Wycombe High School

Charters

Dr Challoner's High School

Aylesbury High School

Berkhamsted School (H)

Vandyke Upper

St Albans High Sch Girls (H)

Pipers Corner School

Bedford Girls School

North London Collegiate

The Abbey School

Hill's Road Sixth Form College

Cedars Upper

Chesham Grammar School

Haileybury (H)

Girls Junior 4x50m Freestyle Relay
E&SEST: 1:56.81 * 31/10/2007 Beaconsfield High School

School

Aylesbury High School

Southend High School

The Abbey School

Berkhamsted School (H)

Great Baddow High School

Queenswood School (H)

Bedford Girls School

Pipers Corner School

Wycombe High School

Chesham Grammar School

Colchester County High

Dr Challoner's High School

Brentwood School

Herts & Essex H S (H)

Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)

St Bartholomew's

North London Collegiate

Presdales School (H)

St Albans High Sch Girls (H)

Mayflower High

Haileybury (H)

Tring School (H)

Sandringham (H)

Dame Alice Owen's School (H)

Swimmer #4: 10.11 Feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

Time
2:06.88
2:07.93
2:07.97
2:10.72
2:11.27
2:11.54
2:12.27
2:12.90
2:14.31
2:14.40
2:14.71
2:15.67
2:16.17
2:17.09
2:18.33
2:19.39
2:20.24

Time
2:06.91
2:07.38
2:08.07
2:11.29
2:12.10
2:12.48
2:12.88
2:14.21
2:14.59
2:15.14
2:15.42
2:15.96
2:16.49
2:17.58
2:23.36
2:25.01
2:25.46
2:31.46
2:34.85
2:35.71
2:39.43
2:41.17
2:47.75

DQ

Score
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2021 East & South East Secondary Teams Qualifying - Girls - 8th October 2021

Results

Event 5 Girls Intermediate 4x50m Medley Relay

E&SEST: 1:55.09 * 31/10/2009
School
Southend High School
Herts & Essex H' S (H)
Dr Challoner's High School
Mayflower High
Vandyke Upper
The Abbey School
St Bartholomew's
Berkhamsted School (H)
Cedars Upper
Brentwood School
Chesham Grammar School
Tring School (H)
Pipers Corner School
*14  Aylesbury High School
*14 Great Baddow High School
16 Colchester County High
17 Presdales School (H)
18 North London Collegiate
19 Charters
20 Sandringham (H)
21 Bedford Girls School
22 Haileybury (H)
23 Sir John Lawes
24 St Albans High Sch Girls (H)
25 Chancellor's School (H)
---  Wycombe High School
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Swimmer #1 (Backstroke): 6.4 Turn not performed immediately - back

--- Dame Alice Owen's School (H)

Swimmer #1 (Backstroke): 6.4 Not on back when leaving the wall - back

Event 6 Girls Senior 4x50m Freestyle Relay
E&SEST: 1:49.25 * 14/10/2016

School

Chancellor's School (H)

Dr Challoner's High School

Vandyke Upper

Wycombe High School

St Columba's College (H)

Bedford Girls School

Berkhamsted School (H)

Charters

Aylesbury High School

The Abbey School

Chesham Grammar School

Pipers Corner School

North London Collegiate

Hill's Road Sixth Form College

Cedars Upper

St Albans High Sch Girls (H)

Haileybury (H)

Colchester County High
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Beaconsfield High School

Wycombe High School

Time
2:11.48
2:11.53
2:12.43
2:14.22
2:14.70
2:15.76
2:16.77
2:17.12
2:17.52
2:18.76
2:19.84
2:22.12
2:22.16
2:23.07
2:23.07
2:23.42
2:25.45
2:27.90
2:28.92
2:32.11
2:33.98
2:36.71
2:38.47
2:47.32
2:55.29

DQ

DQ

Time
1:55.08
1:55.98
1:56.89
1:56.93
1:57.98
1:58.45
1:58.74
1:59.22
1:59.38
2:01.32
2:01.64
2:01.75
2:02.10
2:03.13
2:03.21
2:05.53
2:06.04

X2:01.66
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2021 East & South East Secondary Teams Qualifying - Girls - 8th October 2021

Results

Girls - Team Scores

Place  School Score
1 Southend High School 30
2  Dr Challoner's High School 21
3 Wycombe High School 19
4  The Abbey School 17
5 Berkhamsted School (H) 16
6 Vandyke Upper 15
6 Chancellor's School (H) 15
8 Herts & Essex H S (H) 13
9 St Columba's College (H) 12

10  Aylesbury High School 11
10 Great Baddow High School 11
12  Bedford Girls School 9
12 Queenswood School (H) 9
14  Mayflower High 7
15 Charters 6
16 Colchester County High 2
16 St Bartholomew's 2
18 Pipers Corner School 1
Juba Trophy (Hertfordshire Schools) Girls 2021

Jmedley InterF/S JF/S Intmedley TOTAL PLACE
Berkhamsted 7 7 8 7 29 1
Herts & Essex High 6 8 6 8 28 2
Presdales 4 6 4 5 19 3
Queenswood 8 7 15 4
Tring 4 1 6 11 5=
Haileybury 3 3 2 3 11 5=
Royal Masonic 5 5 10 7
Sandringham 5 4 9 8
St Albans High 1 3 2 6 9
Dame Alice Owen's 2 1 3 10
Chancellors 2 1 3 11
Sir John Lawes




