Results

Event 1 Girls Junior 4x50m Medley Relay

.vene.	E&SEST: 2:11.96 * 31/10/2007 Dr Challoner's High School		
	School	Time	Score
1	Southend High School	2:21.66	8
2	Great Baddow High School	2:26.41	7
3	Queenswood School (H)	2:28.37	6
4	Berkhamsted School (H)	2:28.71	5
5	Bedford Girls School	2:29.84	4
6	Wycombe High School	2:30.35	3
7	Colchester County High	2:31.12	2
8	Dr Challoner's High School	2:32.26	1
9	Pipers Corner School	2:33.01	
10	Chesham Grammar School	2:33.17	
11	Herts & Essex H S (H)	2:35.20	
12	The Abbey School	2:36.03	
13	Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)	2:38.98	
14	Brentwood School	2:44.44	
15	Presdales School (H)	2:51.22	
16	Haileybury (H)	2:53.12	
17	Dame Alice Owen's School (H)	2:57.85	
18	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	3:00.53	
19	Mayflower High	3:04.36	
20	Sandringham (H)	3:15.55	
	Tring School (H)	DQ	
	Swimmer #3: 8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water - fly		
	Aylesbury High School	DQ	
	Swimmer #3 (Butterfly): 10.11 Feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-ma		
	St Bartholomew's	DQ	
	Swimmer #3 (Butterfly): 10.11 Feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-ma		
	North London Collegiate	DQ	
	Swimmer #3 (Butterfly): 10.11 Feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-ma	ite touches	

Results

Event 2 Girls Intermediate 4x50m Freestyle Relay

	E&SEST: 1:53.61 * 17/10/2014 Wycombe High School		
	School	Time	Score
1	The Abbey School	1:56.97	8
2	Southend High School	1:57.15	7
3	Herts & Essex H S (H)	1:59.37	6
4	Wycombe High School	2:00.22	5
5	Vandyke Upper	2:00.23	4
6	Dr Challoner's High School	2:00.46	3
7	Mayflower High	2:00.52	2
8	Berkhamsted School (H)	2:01.32	1
9	St Bartholomew's	2:02.83	
10	Cedars Upper	2:03.16	
11	Brentwood School	2:03.21	
12	Chesham Grammar School	2:03.75	
13	Aylesbury High School	2:06.49	
14	Pipers Corner School	2:06.68	
15	Presdales School (H)	2:07.31	
16	Colchester County High	2:08.68	
17	Great Baddow High School	2:09.48	
18	Sandringham (H)	2:10.79	
19	Tring School (H)	2:11.94	
20	Charters	2:12.45	
21	North London Collegiate	2:14.52	
22	Haileybury (H)	2:14.64	
23	Bedford Girls School	2:14.97	
24	Sir John Lawes	2:15.71	
25	Chancellor's School (H)	2:32.72	
26	Dame Alice Owen's School (H)	2:51.15	
	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	DQ	
	Swimmer #1: 10.8 Device/swimsuit aiding speed, hugyancy, andurance		

Swimmer #1: 10.8 Device/swimsuit aiding speed, buoyancy, endurance

Results

Event 3	Girls Senior 4x50m Medley Relay		
	E&SEST: 2:04.33 * 14/10/2018 Wycombe High School		
4	School	Time	Score
1	St Columba's College (H)	2:06.88	8
2	Chancellor's School (H)	2:07.93	7
3	Wycombe High School	2:07.97	6
4	Charters	2:10.72	5
5	Dr Challoner's High School	2:11.27	4
6	Aylesbury High School	2:11.54	3
7	Berkhamsted School (H)	2:12.27	2
8	Vandyke Upper	2:12.90	1
9	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:14.31	
10	Pipers Corner School	2:14.40	
11	Bedford Girls School	2:14.71	
12	North London Collegiate	2:15.67	
13	The Abbey School	2:16.17	
14	Hill's Road Sixth Form College	2:17.09	
15	Cedars Upper	2:18.33	
16	Chesham Grammar School	2:19.39	
17	Haileybury (H)	2:20.24	
Event 4	Girls Junior 4x50m Freestyle Relay		
	E&SEST: 1:56.81 * 31/10/2007 Beaconsfield High School		
	School	Time	Score
1	Aylesbury High School	2:06.91	8
2	Southend High School	2:07.38	7
3	The Abbey School	2:08.07	6
4	Berkhamsted School (H)	2:11.29	5
5	Great Baddow High School	2:12.10	4
6	Queenswood School (H)	2:12.48	3
7	Bedford Girls School	2:12.88	2
8	Pipers Corner School	2:14.21	1
9	Wycombe High School	2:14.59	
10	Chesham Grammar School	2:15.14	
11	Colchester County High	2:15.42	
12	Dr Challoner's High School	2:15.96	
13	Brentwood School	2:16.49	
14	Herts & Essex H S (H)	2:17.58	
15	Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)	2:23.36	
16	St Bartholomew's	2:25.01	
17	North London Collegiate	2:25.46	
18	Presdales School (H)	2:31.46	
19	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:34.85	
20	Mayflower High	2:35.71	
21	Haileybury (H)	2:39.43	
22	Tring School (H)	2:41.17	
23	Sandringham (H)	2:47.75	
	Dame Alice Owen's School (H)	DQ	
	Swimmer #4: 10.11 Feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches		

Results

Event !	Girls Intermediate 4x50m Medley Relay E&SEST: 1:55.09 * 31/10/2009 Beaconsfield High School		
	School	Time	Score
1	Southend High School	2:11.48	8
2	Herts & Essex H S (H)	2:11.53	7
3	Dr Challoner's High School	2:12.43	6
4	Mayflower High	2:14.22	5
5	Vandyke Upper	2:14.70	4
6	The Abbey School	2:15.76	3
7	St Bartholomew's	2:16.77	2
8	Berkhamsted School (H)	2:17.12	1
9	Cedars Upper	2:17.52	
10	Brentwood School	2:18.76	
11	Chesham Grammar School	2:19.84	
12	Tring School (H)	2:22.12	
13	Pipers Corner School	2:22.16	
*14	Aylesbury High School	2:23.07	
*14	Great Baddow High School	2:23.07	
16	Colchester County High	2:23.42	
	, -	2:25.45	
17	Presdales School (H)		
18	North London Collegiate	2:27.90	
19	Charters Southing beau (11)	2:28.92	
20	Sandringham (H)	2:32.11	
21	Bedford Girls School	2:33.98	
22	Haileybury (H)	2:36.71	
23	Sir John Lawes	2:38.47	
24	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:47.32	
25	Chancellor's School (H)	2:55.29	
	Wycombe High School	DQ	
	Swimmer #1 (Backstroke): 6.4 Turn not performed immediately - back	200	
	Dame Alice Owen's School (H)	DQ	
	Swimmer #1 (Backstroke): 6.4 Not on back when leaving the wall - back		
Event (Girls Senior 4x50m Freestyle Relay		
	E&SEST: 1:49.25 * 14/10/2016 Wycombe High School		
1	School Characteria Cabact (II)	Time	Score
1	Chancellor's School (H)	1:55.08	8
2	Dr Challoner's High School	1:55.98	7
3	Vandyke Upper	1:56.89	6
4	Wycombe High School	1:56.93	5
5	St Columba's College (H)	1:57.98	4
6	Bedford Girls School	1:58.45	3
7	Berkhamsted School (H)	1:58.74	2
8	Charters	1:59.22	1
9	Aylesbury High School	1:59.38	
10	The Abbey School	2:01.32	
11	Chesham Grammar School	2:01.64	
12	Pipers Corner School	2:01.75	
13	North London Collegiate	2:02.10	
14	Hill's Road Sixth Form College	2:03.13	
15	Cedars Upper	2:03.21	
16	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:05.53	
17	Haileybury (H)	2:06.04	
	Colchester County High	X2:01.66	

Results

Girls - Team Scores

Place	School	Score
1	Southend High School	30
2	Dr Challoner's High School	21
3	Wycombe High School	19
4	The Abbey School	17
5	Berkhamsted School (H)	16
6	Vandyke Upper	15
6	Chancellor's School (H)	15
8	Herts & Essex H S (H)	13
9	St Columba's College (H)	12
10	Aylesbury High School	11
10	Great Baddow High School	11
12	Bedford Girls School	9
12	Queenswood School (H)	9
14	Mayflower High	7
15	Charters	6
16	Colchester County High	2
16	St Bartholomew's	2
18	Pipers Corner School	1

Juba Trophy (Hertfordshire Schools) Girls 2021

	Jmedley	InterF/S	JF/S	Intmedley	TOTAL	PLACE
Berkhamsted	7	7	8	7	29	1
Herts & Essex High	6	8	6	8	28	2
Presdales	4	6	4	5	19	3
Queenswood	8		7		15	4
Tring		4	1	6	11	5=
Haileybury	3	3	2	3	11	5=
Royal Masonic	5		5		10	7
Sandringham		5		4	9	8
St Albans High	1		3	2	6	9
Dame Alice Owen's	2	1			3	10
Chancellors		2		1	3	11
Sir John Lawes						